

Athens, December 5th 2023

PRESS RELEASE

Partnership with Mintus to access global alternative asset markets

<u>Eurobank Asset Management MFMC</u>, a 100% owned subsidiary of <u>Eurobank</u>, has acquired a minority stake in <u>Mintus Group Limited (Mintus)</u>, a UK based company. The participation marks the positive evaluation of Mintus Group by Eurobank Asset Management MFMC and is a trigger for further cooperation to access alternative investment categories globally.

Exploiting options provided through the innovative alternative investment platform operated by Mintus Trading Limited, a subsidiary of Mintus Group that is regulated by the FCA, Eurobank Asset Management MFMC will have access to a range of innovative alternative investment and propositions, such as investing in art and real estate. At the same time, through the platform's capabilities, Eurobank Asset Management MFMC can gain access to technological solutions offered by Artificial Intelligence (AI), providing upgraded digital services to its clients.

The cooperation with Mintus underlines Eurobank Asset Management MFMC's commitment to offer innovative investment using technological capabilities, aiming to further enhance positive financial results._